Medium voltage fusesMedium voltage fuses
MV27 12/04
American Fuses
E-Rated
5.5kV, 8.25kV and 15.5kV - CS 3 Series
5kV, 8 kV and 15kV Ferrule mounted fuses
Amp-trap CS-3 E-rated 5kV, 8kV and 15kV fuses have either 2”
or 3” diameter barrels with ferrules and are mounted in spring

FIGURE C
FIGURE A
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
A    0   5   5      B      1     D      A     R   0   -   5  0  E
Ampere Rating
Revision/No.
Special Features
Diameter (D=3”)
No. of Barrels
Style (B= Bolt-in Mount)
Max. Voltage Rating (055=5.5kV)
Amp-trap Fuse
Designation Reference Ampere Number Figure Interrupting Rating
Number Rating Of Barrels RMS SYM. Amperes*
A055B1DARO-10E 10E 1 A
A055B1DARO-15E 15E 1 A
A055B1DARO-20E 20E 1 A
A055B1DARO-25E 25E 1 A
A055B1DARO-30E 30E 1 A
A055B1DARO-40E 40E 1 A
A055B1DARO-50E 50E 1 A
A055B1DARO-65E 65E 1 A 63,000
A055B1DARO-80E 80E 1 A
A055B1DARO-100E 100E 1 A
A055B1DARO-125E 125E 1 A
A055B1DARO-150E 150E 1 A
A055B1DARO-175E 175E 1 A
A055B1DARO-200E 200E 1 A
A055B2DARO-250E 250E 2 B
A055B2DARO-300E 300E 2 B
A055B2DARO-350E 350E 2 B 63,000
A055B2DARO-400E 400E 2 B
A055B2DARO-450E 450E 2 B
A055B2DORO-450E 450E 2 C
A055B2DORO-500E 500E 2 C 63,000
A055B2DORO-600E 600E 2 C
5.5kV Max. – Bolt-in Style – 23.73 (602,7mm) Hole Centers – 3" (76.2mm) Barrel Diameter
5.5kV Max. – Bolt-in Style – 17.88" (454mm) Hole Centers – 3" (76.2mm) Barrel Diameter
5.5kV Max. – Bolt-in Style – 17.88" (454mm) Hole Centers – 3" (76.2mm) Barrel Diameter
* RMS ASYM. AMPS = RMS SYM. AMPERES x 1.6
S221966
B222710
F201048
P201562
W212332
Medium voltage fusesMedium voltage fuses
MV43 12/04
A055B1DARO - 10E to 200E - A055B2DARO - 250E to 450E
A055B1DARO - 10E to 200E - A055B2DARO - 250E to 450E
C
U
R

5.5kV - 15.5kV CL-14 series
5.5kV Clip-Lock Mounted
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
FIGURE A FIGURE B FIGURE C
Indicator Flush with Surface
in Untripped Position
Blown Fuse Indicator
A    0   5   5      C      2     D      0     R   0   -   4   5  0   E
Ampere Rating
Revision/No.
Special Features
Diameter (D=3”)
No. of Barrels
Style (C= Clip Lock Mount)
Max. Voltage Rating (055=5.5kV)
Amp-trap Fuse
Catalog Numbers, Ratings, Dimensions, CL-14 Series, 5.5kV
* RMS ASYM. Amperes = RMS SYM. Amperes x 1.6
Dimensions Inches Interrupting
New Catalog Reference Old catalog Ampere Number Fig. (mm) Rating
Number Number Number Rating of Barrels
A B C
RMS SYM
Amperes
A055C1DORO-10E 225-007-937 10E
15E 938 15E
20E 939 20E
25E 940 25E
30E 941 30E 1 A 16.81 16.12 0.5 63,000
40E 942 40E (427) (410) (13)
50E 943 50E Tripped
65E 944 65E Force
80E 945 80E 2 lbs.
100E 946 100E
125E 947 125E
150E 948 150E
A055C1DORO-200E 225-007-949 200E
250E 950 250E
300E 951 300E 1 A 22.81 22.12 0.5 63,000
400E 952 400E (580) (562) (13)
A055C2DORO-450E 953 450E Tripped
500E 954 500E 2 B Force
600E 955 600E 2 lbs.
5.5kV Max. – Clip Lock Style – 21.25” (540mm) Clip Centers – 3” (76.2mm) Barrel Diameter
5.5kV Max. – Clip-Lock Style – 15.25” (387mm) Clip Centers – 3” (76.2mm) Barrel Diameter
R213363
Q214880
X215898
J216921
D217951
C218985
V219507
Q221964
Z222708
G212848
G213860
R214375
V215390
B216408
W217438
J218462
N223227
D201046
M201560
Medium voltage fusesMedium voltage fuses
MV51 12/04
M
IN

E-Rated
5.5kV - 15.5kV CL-14 series
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
A    1   5   5      C      1     D      0     R   0   -   8  0  E
Ampere Rating
Revision/No.
Special Features
Diameter (D=3”)
No. of Barrels
Style (C= Clip Lock Mount)
Max. Voltage Rating (155=15.5kV)
Amp-trap Fuse
* RMS ASYM. Amperes = RMS SYM. Amperes x 1.6
Dimensions Inches Interrupting
New Catalog Reference Old catalog Ampere Number Fig. (mm) Rating
Number Number Number Rating of Barrels
A B C
RMS SYM
Amperes
A155C1DORO-10E 225-007-967 10E
15E 968 15E 19.81 19.12 0.5
20E 969 20E (504) (486) (13)
25E 970 25E 1 A Tripped 50,000
30E 971 30E Force
40E 972 40E 2 lbs.
50E 973 50E
A155C1DORO-65E 225-007-974 65E
80E 975 80E 1 A 22.81 22.12 0.5 50,000
100E 976 100E (580) (562) (13)
A155C2DORO-125E 977 125E 2 B
A155C3DORO-150E 978 150E Tripped
200E 979 200E Force .
250E 980 250E 3 C 2 lbs
300E 981 300E
15.5kV Max. – Clip-Lock Style – 21.25” (540mm) Clip Centers – 3” (76.2mm) Barrel Diameter
15.5kV Max. – Clip-Lock Style – 18.25" (464mm) Clip Centers – 3" (76.2mm) Barrel Diameter

Nominal Voltage Rating (072=7.2kV)
Amp-trap Fuse
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
Reference and Catalog Numbers, Ratings, Dimensions, 7.2kV
Allowable Minimum  1 Phase Interrupting Rating
Figure Catalog Reference Rating Continuous Interrupting UL Component Recognition
Number Number Ampere Rating Rating
at 40˚C RMS Amperes RMS Asym. RMS Sym.
A072F1DORO-2R 2R 70 190
A072F1DORO-3R 3R 100 225
A072F1DORO-4R 4R 130 330
A A072F1DORO-5R 5R 150 400 80kA 50kA
A072F1DORO-6R 6R 170 500 @ @
A072F1DORO-9R 9R 200 740 7200V 7200V
A072F1DORO-12R 12R 230 955
B
A072F2DORO-18R 18R 390 1440
A072F2DORO-24R 24R 450 1910
A072B1DARO-2R 2R 70 190
A072B1DARO-3R 3R 100 225
A072B1DARO-4R 4R 130 330 80kA 50kA
C A072B1DARO-5R 5R 150 400 @ @
A072B1DARO-6R 6R 170 500 7200V 7200V
A072B1DARO-9R 9R 200 740
A072B1DARO-12R 12R 230 955
D
A072B2DARO-18R 18R 390 1440
A072B2DARO-24R 24R 450 1910
Ferrule Type
Bolt-in Type
(76) (76)(76)
FIGURE A FIGURE B